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Base

Legs (4)
Hob

Gasket
Flue Spigot

Top outlet hob filler piece

Front Frame

Fire door frame
Fire door grill panel
Fire door glass
Fire door gasket
Front ashlip

Ashpit door

Gasket

Fire door hinge (5)
Fire fence

Front frame gasket
Air distribution system
Air wash duct

Top baffle RH
Heat exchanger
Right side panel

. Side door ashli y
25.

Side door hmk
Side doop-gasket

. Side d6oy
28.

. Top outlet blanking

Hantle

plate
Heat shield

Back panel
Back panel gasket
Left side panel

. Combustion chamber

Ashlip bracket
Sliding door guide
Ashpan

Ashpan lifting tool
Top baffle left hand
Door latch spigot (2)

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
o1.
52.

53.

54,
55,
. Primary air gasket
57>

58,

56

99.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.

67.

68.
69.
70.
7 8
72.

73.
74.

Handle screw (2)

Ash dump sliding door
Door latch pin

Door caich

Ash dump control knob
Fire bed grate
Secondary air tubes
Back wall bricks (2)
Corner brick (2)

Back floor brick (2)
Side floor brick (2)
Front floor brick (2)

Right hand side wall
brick

Ash dw-anever
anw air duct

:Fiear outlet hob
filler piece

Rear outlet heat
blanking plate

Primary and Secor
air flap

Cast lron spacer
Primary air flap axle
Connector lever
Pivot bar

Pivot hinge
Connecting rod

Primary air control
lever

Top baffle gasket

Heat exchanger gasket
Bolt to brick

Glass clip (4)

Fire fence spike

Back panel ring gasket

Door latch (2)
Protection shield





